

The Stat-X Group | Build on Knowledge | Austria | Czech Republic | France | Germany | Hungary

Capital de 141.500 EUR RCS Chalon sur Saône Code APE 741 J France N.I.I. FR 65 499 966 083 Siret 499 966 083 00010

Stat-X Group Holding mk[Pro] SAS 356 rue de Vallière 499 966 083 71290 Brienne T+33(0)385 32 02 40 info@mkpro.fr www.stat-x.com

Declaration of Conformity

The Stat-X Group

consisting of Stat-X Austria GmbH Stat-X Deutschland GmbH Stat-X Kft Stat-X France Sarl Stat-X CZ s.r.o.

declares that all our products comply with the requirements of following European Directives and international laws:

RoHS2 2011/65/EU

Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment that restricts the usage of

Lead (0,1 %), Mercury (0,1 %), Cadmium (0,01 %), Hexavalent chromium (0,1 %), Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) (0,1 %), Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) (0,1 %)

Directive 2006/122/EC

Prohibition of Perfluorooctane Sulfonates (PFOS)

Directive 2005/69/EC

Restriction on the marketing and use of Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs)

REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006

Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals

Conflict Mineral Sources statement (US Dodd-Frank Act)

The Stat-X group is not a publicly-traded company in the United States and therefore not required to comply with US Dodd-Frank Act's conflict minerals provisions. However, many of our customers may be subject to this law. The Stat-X group has to date no reason to believe that any of our products was intentionally manufactured with or uses "conflict minerals" (as defined by the US Dodd-Frank Act).

Although the above-mentioned substances are not permitted to be used or to be incorporated into a final product, we can't exclude the possibility that negligible residues may be present.

This declaration of conformity applies only to Stat-X standard items. Customer designed products do need to be confirmed by a separate document.

The information in this document is the best of our knowledge and belief accurate at the time of publication.

Brienne, 29.05.2017

Klaus Höllwarth Group Chalrman